THE ORANG ASLI IN MALAYSIA: THE LEGAL PROTECTION OF THEIR
RIGHTS TO LAND

BY

NUR IZZAINA BT YUHANA (2003303098)
NORHASLINDA BT HAIRAN (2003303066)
FARIDA CHERYL BT FAIZAL (2003642837)

NURRULDAYANA BT ABU HASAN (2003303121)

Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons.)

Universiti Teknologi MARA

Faculty of Law

April 2006

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that
appropriate credit has been given where reference has been made to the work of

others



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bismillahirrahmanirrahim

Assalamualaikumwarahmatulahiwabarakatuh

In this special section, we would like to extent our appreciation to many people
who helped in completion of this assignment. Firstly, we would like to express our
thankfulness to Associate Professor Ibrahim Lamat for his invaluable guidance and
advice on our completion of task that is Honours Project Paper. Upon his effort and

advises, we manage to finish our research paper.

Secondly, our appreciation goes to our family for their love and support. Our
thanks to all friends that have helped us through difficulties in researching and seeking
the answers to our chores.

Thirdly, to the interviewee whom helped us to obtain and gathering relevant
information which helped us in our task. Special thanks to Tuan Haji Husni, Puan
Kemala Alang and Cik Shamsinar Dato’ Mohamed Noor and to Tok Batin Meler whom

expressed his feelings and thoughts on behalf of the Orang Asli.

Last but not least to the each members of this group for their commitment and

efforts in this assignment.

Thank you.

Wassalamualaikumwarahmatullahiwabarakatuh

i



ABSTRACT

This project paper is a study of the adequacy of legal protection of rights to land
of Orang Asli in Peninsular Malaysia. The law that governs Orang Asli is the Aboriginal
Peoples Act 1954 (Revised-1974) which carries the purpose of protecting the welfare and
socio economic of the Orang Asli. However, this law does not provide assistance
regarding the matter of Orang Asli’s land tenure. Furthermore, Orang Asli’s rights to land
are deprived by encroachments by various parties.

Therefore, this project paper is to propose relevant recommendations to overcome

this matter.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement

Abstract

CHAPTER 1
1.0Background
1.1 Research Question
1.2 Research Objective
1.3 Scope of Research
1.4 Limitation of Research
1.5 Significance of Research
1.6 Methodology
1.6.1 Research Approach
1.6.2 Research Methods
1.6.2.1 Library Based Research
1.6.2.2 Fieldwork

1.7 Research Plan

CHAPTER 2
2.0 Literature Review

2.1 Tenants at will

iii



CHAPTER 3
3.0 Introduction
3.1 Inadequate Law
3.1.1 Federal Constitution
3.1.2 Aboriginal Peoples Act 1954
3.1.2.1 Aboriginal Areas and Aboriginal Reserve
3.1.2.2 Rights of Occupancy
3.1.2.3 Prohibitions of Dealings
3.2 Encroachments
3.2.1 Logging Activities
3.2.2 Dams
3.2.3 Highway Buildings
3.2.4 Development Projects
3.3 Compensation
3.4 Resettlement of Orang Asli to a new location.

3.5 Survey issue

CHAPTER 4

4.0 Introduction

4.1 Interview with JHEOA
4.2 Interview with Tok Batin.

4.3 Interview with Pn. Kemala Alang and Cik Shamsinar Dato’ Mohamed Noor.

11

11

12

14

14

16

16

17

17

18

18

19

21

24

25

25

25

26



