THE ORANG ASLI IN MALAYSIA: THE LEGAL PROTECTION OF THEIR RIGHTS TO LAND

ΒY

NUR IZZAINA BT YUHANA (2003303098) NORHASLINDA BT HAIRAN (2003303066) FARIDA CHERYL BT FAIZAL (2003642837) NURRULDAYANA BT ABU HASAN (2003303121)

Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons.)

Universiti Teknologi MARA Faculty of Law

April 2006

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate credit has been given where reference has been made to the work of others

i

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bismillahirrahmanirrahim Assalamualaikumwarahmatulahiwabarakatuh

In this special section, we would like to extent our appreciation to many people who helped in completion of this assignment. Firstly, we would like to express our thankfulness to Associate Professor Ibrahim Lamat for his invaluable guidance and advice on our completion of task that is Honours Project Paper. Upon his effort and advises, we manage to finish our research paper.

Secondly, our appreciation goes to our family for their love and support. Our thanks to all friends that have helped us through difficulties in researching and seeking the answers to our chores.

Thirdly, to the interviewee whom helped us to obtain and gathering relevant information which helped us in our task. Special thanks to Tuan Haji Husni, Puan Kemala Alang and Cik Shamsinar Dato' Mohamed Noor and to Tok Batin Meler whom expressed his feelings and thoughts on behalf of the Orang Asli.

Last but not least to the each members of this group for their commitment and efforts in this assignment.

Thank you.

Wassalamualaikumwarahmatullahiwabarakatuh

ABSTRACT

This project paper is a study of the adequacy of legal protection of rights to land of Orang Asli in Peninsular Malaysia. The law that governs Orang Asli is the Aboriginal Peoples Act 1954 (Revised-1974) which carries the purpose of protecting the welfare and socio economic of the Orang Asli. However, this law does not provide assistance regarding the matter of Orang Asli's land tenure. Furthermore, Orang Asli's rights to land are deprived by encroachments by various parties.

Therefore, this project paper is to propose relevant recommendations to overcome this matter.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement	ii
Abstract	iii
CHAPTER 1	
1.0Background	1
1.1 Research Question	2
1.2 Research Objective	2
1.3 Scope of Research	2
1.4 Limitation of Research	3
1.5 Significance of Research	3
1.6 Methodology	3
1.6.1 Research Approach	3
1.6.2 Research Methods	4
1.6.2.1 Library Based Research	4
1.6.2.2 Fieldwork	4
1.7 Research Plan	4
CHAPTER 2	
2.0 Literature Review	5
2.1 Tenants at will	6

CHAPTER 3

3.0 Introduction	11
3.1 Inadequate Law	11
3.1.1 Federal Constitution	12
3.1.2 Aboriginal Peoples Act 1954	14
3.1.2.1 Aboriginal Areas and Aboriginal Reserve	14
3.1.2.2 Rights of Occupancy	16
3.1.2.3 Prohibitions of Dealings	16
3.2 Encroachments	17
3.2.1 Logging Activities	17
3.2.2 Dams	18
3.2.3 Highway Buildings	18
3.2.4 Development Projects	19
3.3 Compensation	21
3.4 Resettlement of Orang Asli to a new location.	22
3.5 Survey issue	24

CHAPTER 4

4.0 Introduction	25
4.1 Interview with JHEOA	25
4.2 Interview with Tok Batin.	25
4.3 Interview with Pn. Kemala Alang and Cik Shamsinar Dato' Mohamed Noor.	26